(viii) save for the total consideration for the Sale Shares of HK$340,874,915, there is no other
consideration or benefit in whatever form paid or payable by the Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it to Zhurong Global, its ultimate beneficial owner and parties
acting in concert with any of them.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Company is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability, the
Shares of which are currently listed on the Stock Exchange (stock code: 264). The Group is
principally engaged in manufacturing and distribution of leather products and retail of fashion
apparel, footwear and leather accessories.

Shareholding structure of the Company

The following table sets out the shareholding structures of the Company (i) immediately
before the Transfer; and (ii) immediately after the Transfer and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

Immediately before
the Transfer

Immediately after the Transfer
and as at the date of

this joint announcement
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%

The Offeror and
parties acting in
concert with it – – 229,948,000 60.09

Zhurong Global Limited 229,948,000 60.09 – –

Public Shareholders
Mr. Fang Cheng Yu 34,800,000 9.09 34,800,000 9.09
Other public

Shareholders 117,956,000 30.82 117,956,000 30.82

Total 382,704,000 100.00 382,704,000 100.00

SFC-1-10

– 10 –

Financial information of the Group

The following table sets out a summary of certain financial information of the Group:

For the year  ended
 31 December 2017

For the period from
 1 April 2016 to

31 December 2016
HK$’ million HK$’ million

(audited)
(approximately)

 (audited)
 (approximately)

Revenue 78.9 83.3
Loss before tax from continuing operations (16.7) (10.7)
Loss for the year/period attributable to the

owners of the Company (14.2) (10.8)

As at
31 December 2017

As at
31 December 2016

HK$’ million HK$’ million
(audited)

(approximately)
 (audited)